

PS&E JOB NO : 17B008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009005 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5009
 HWY : SR 150
 TITLE : SR 150
 W OF CHELAN
 PAVING
 17B008
 PROJECT : STPF-0150(013)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 19 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jan 23 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR
 98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				
			197,679.35	225,174.08	13.91 %	-69.87 %
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.				
			5,000.00	7,500.00	50.00 %	54.00 %
3	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.				
	223.0000		3.5000	11.0000	214.29 %	242.86 %
			780.50	2,453.00	1,672.50	1,895.50
GRADING						
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.				
	280.0000		20.0000	32.0000	60.00 %	120.00 %
			5,600.00	8,960.00	3,360.00	6,720.00
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.				
	6780.0000		6.0000	5.0000	-16.67 %	-12.50 %
			40,680.00	33,900.00	-6,780.00	35,595.00
STORM SEWER						
6	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EACH				
	1.0000		2,500.0000	4,500.0000	80.00 %	14.00 %
			2,500.00	4,500.00	2,000.00	2,850.00
7	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.				
	6.0000		100.0000	750.0000	650.00 %	95.0000
			600.00	4,500.00	3,900.00	570.00
SURFACING						
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON				
	50.0000		45.0000	75.0000	66.67 %	20.00 %
			2,250.00	3,750.00	1,500.00	2,700.00

PS&E JOB NO : 17B008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009005 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5009
 HWY : SR 150
 TITLE : SR 150
 W OF CHELAN
 PAVING
 17B008
 PROJECT : STPF-0150(013)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 19 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jan 23 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR
 98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
SURFACING								
9	SHOULDER FINISHING							
	9.5000	MI.	4,500.0000	2,500.0000	-44.44 %	4,700.0000	4.44 %	
			42,750.00	23,750.00	-19,000.00	44,650.00	1,900.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
10	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL							
	1.4000	TON	950.0000	2,500.0000	163.16 %	3,225.0000	239.47 %	
			1,330.00	3,500.00	2,170.00	4,515.00	3,185.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	191680.0000	S.Y.	1.0500	1.4000	33.33 %	2.7700	163.81 %	
			201,264.00	268,352.00	67,088.00	530,953.60	329,689.60	
12	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28							
	760.0000	TON	90.0000	100.0000	11.11 %	124.0000	37.78 %	
			68,400.00	76,000.00	7,600.00	94,240.00	25,840.00	
13	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28							
	20980.0000	TON	68.0000	68.0000	0.00 %	96.5000	41.91 %	
			1,426,640.00	1,426,640.00	0.00	2,024,570.00	597,930.00	
14	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			42,799.20	42,799.20		42,799.20		
15	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			20,046.40	20,046.40		20,046.40		
16	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,879.33	15,879.33		15,879.33		
17	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-6.00	-6.00		-6.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 17B008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009005 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5009
 HWY : SR 150
 TITLE : SR 150
 W OF CHELAN
 PAVING
 17B008
 PROJECT : STPF-0150(013)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 19 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jan 23 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR
 98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
18	HMA APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28							
	22.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,000.0000	100.00 %	2,175.0000	335.00 %	
			11,000.00	22,000.00	11,000.00	47,850.00	36,850.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
19	ESC LEAD							
	8.0000	DAY	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	50.0000	-50.00 %	
			800.00	400.00	-400.00	400.00	-400.00	
20	INLET PROTECTION							
	49.0000	EACH	80.0000	75.0000	-6.25 %	135.0000	68.75 %	
			3,920.00	3,675.00	-245.00	6,615.00	2,695.00	
21	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,530.00	1,530.00		1,530.00		
22	FORCE ACCOUNT LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION REPAIR							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		
TRAFFIC								
23	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER							
	308.5000	L.F.	35.0000	25.0000	-28.57 %	77.0000	120.00 %	
			10,797.50	7,712.50	-3,085.00	23,754.50	12,957.00	
24	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB							
	294.0000	L.F.	30.0000	20.0000	-33.33 %	28.0000	-6.67 %	
			8,820.00	5,880.00	-2,940.00	8,232.00	-588.00	
25	EXTRUDED CURB							
	568.0000	L.F.	20.0000	16.0000	-20.00 %	18.5000	-7.50 %	
			11,360.00	9,088.00	-2,272.00	10,508.00	-852.00	
26	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 17B008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009005 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5009
 HWY : SR 150
 TITLE : SR 150
 W OF CHELAN
 PAVING
 17B008
 PROJECT : STPF-0150(013)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 19 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jan 23 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR
 98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
27	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 762.0000	EACH	35.0000 26,670.00	32.0000 24,384.00	-8.57 % -2,286.00	35.0000 26,670.00	0.00 % 0.00
28	PAINT LINE 67011.0000	L.F.	0.1500 10,051.65	0.1800 12,061.98	20.00 % 2,010.33	0.1900 12,732.09	26.67 % 2,680.44
29	PAINT LINE - 6 INCH 68135.0000	L.F.	0.2300 15,671.05	0.1800 12,264.30	-21.74 % -3,406.75	0.1900 12,945.65	-17.39 % -2,725.40
30	PLASTIC LINE 115.0000	L.F.	2.5000 287.50	3.2500 373.75	30.00 % 86.25	3.6000 414.00	44.00 % 126.50
31	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 4974.0000	L.F.	3.5000 17,409.00	2.2500 11,191.50	-35.71 % -6,217.50	2.4000 11,937.60	-31.43 % -5,471.40
32	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 2352.0000	S.F.	6.0000 14,112.00	8.0000 18,816.00	33.33 % 4,704.00	9.0000 21,168.00	50.00 % 7,056.00
33	PLASTIC STOP LINE 852.0000	L.F.	9.0000 7,668.00	12.0000 10,224.00	33.33 % 2,556.00	13.6500 11,629.80	51.67 % 3,961.80
34	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 76.0000	EACH	150.0000 11,400.00	160.0000 12,160.00	6.67 % 760.00	177.0000 13,452.00	18.00 % 2,052.00
35	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 50.0000	EACH	25.0000 1,250.00	25.0000 1,250.00	0.00 % 0.00	28.5000 1,425.00	14.00 % 175.00
36	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 7.6300	HUND	1,250.0000 9,537.50	950.0000 7,248.50	-24.00 % -2,289.00	1,025.0000 7,820.75	-18.00 % -1,716.75
37	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 106460.0000	L.F.	0.1800 19,162.80	0.1500 15,969.00	-16.67 % -3,193.80	0.1700 18,098.20	-5.56 % -1,064.60

PS&E JOB NO : 17B008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009005 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5009
 HWY : SR 150
 TITLE : SR 150
 W OF CHELAN
 PAVING
 17B008
 PROJECT : STPF-0150(013)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 19 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jan 23 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR
 98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
38	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	4080.0000	HR	4.5000	3.2500	-27.78 %	3.0000	-33.33 %
			18,360.00	13,260.00	-5,100.00	12,240.00	-6,120.00
39	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL						
	L.S.				24.19 %		16.55 %
			261,690.01	325,000.00	63,309.99	305,000.00	43,309.99
40	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING						
	123.0000	L.F.	8.0000	9.2500	15.63 %	10.2400	28.00 %
			984.00	1,137.75	153.75	1,259.52	275.52
OTHER ITEMS							
41	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B						
	95.0000	S.F.	5.0000	2.5000	-50.00 %	1.0000	-80.00 %
			475.00	237.50	-237.50	95.00	-380.00
42	LOWER MONUMENT CASE AND COVER						
	26.0000	EACH	350.0000	160.0000	-54.29 %	250.0000	-28.57 %
			9,100.00	4,160.00	-4,940.00	6,500.00	-2,600.00
43	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER						
	26.0000	EACH	350.0000	285.0000	-18.57 %	400.0000	14.29 %
			9,100.00	7,410.00	-1,690.00	10,400.00	1,300.00
44	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK						
	45.6000	S.Y.	115.0000	135.0000	17.39 %	125.0000	8.70 %
			5,244.00	6,156.00	912.00	5,700.00	456.00
45	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A						
	96.4000	S.Y.	185.0000	200.0000	8.11 %	226.0000	22.16 %
			17,834.00	19,280.00	1,446.00	21,786.40	3,952.40
46	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B						
	5.6000	S.Y.	185.0000	500.0000	170.27 %	226.0000	22.16 %
			1,036.00	2,800.00	1,764.00	1,265.60	229.60
47	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A						
	18.2000	S.Y.	185.0000	325.0000	75.68 %	226.0000	22.16 %
			3,367.00	5,915.00	2,548.00	4,113.20	746.20

PS&E JOB NO : 17B008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009005 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5009
 HWY : SR 150
 TITLE : SR 150
 W OF CHELAN
 PAVING
 17B008
 PROJECT : STPF-0150(013)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 19 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jan 23 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR
 98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
48	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A							
	42.8000	S.Y.	185.0000	265.0000	43.24 %	226.0000	22.16 %	
			7,918.00	11,342.00	3,424.00	9,672.80	1,754.80	
49	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE							
	10.0000	S.F.	60.0000	32.0000	-46.67 %	35.0000	-41.67 %	
			600.00	320.00	-280.00	350.00	-250.00	
50	LOWER MANHOLE							
	40.0000	EACH	425.0000	165.0000	-61.18 %	365.0000	-14.12 %	
			17,000.00	6,600.00	-10,400.00	14,600.00	-2,400.00	
51	ADJUST MANHOLE							
	40.0000	EACH	475.0000	400.0000	-15.79 %	525.0000	10.53 %	
			19,000.00	16,000.00	-3,000.00	21,000.00	2,000.00	
52	LOWER CATCH BASIN							
	3.0000	EACH	475.0000	165.0000	-65.26 %	365.0000	-23.16 %	
			1,425.00	495.00	-930.00	1,095.00	-330.00	
53	ADJUST CATCH BASIN							
	3.0000	EACH	400.0000	425.0000	6.25 %	525.0000	31.25 %	
			1,200.00	1,275.00	75.00	1,575.00	375.00	
54	LOWER VALVE BOX							
	52.0000	EACH	300.0000	165.0000	-45.00 %	250.0000	-16.67 %	
			15,600.00	8,580.00	-7,020.00	13,000.00	-2,600.00	
55	ADJUST VALVE BOX							
	52.0000	EACH	300.0000	325.0000	8.33 %	410.0000	36.67 %	
			15,600.00	16,900.00	1,300.00	21,320.00	5,720.00	
56	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
57	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
58	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/15/2016

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 08:12

PS&E JOB NO : 17B008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009005 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5009
 HWY : SR 150
 TITLE : SR 150
 W OF CHELAN
 PAVING
 17B008
 PROJECT : STPF-0150(013)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 19 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jan 23 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR
 98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		AWARDED		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS							
59	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
60	SPCC PLAN			-33.33 %		-66.67 %	
	L.S.			-500.00		500.00	-1,000.00
			1,500.00	1,000.00			
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,668,675.79</u>	<u>\$2,797,797.79</u>	4.84%	<u>\$3,596,268.64</u>	34.76%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,668,675.79</u>	<u>\$2,797,797.79</u>	4.84%	<u>\$3,596,268.64</u>	34.76%

\$0.00